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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 NIJEESH VIJAYARA

GHAVAN

34 

Male

MENIKKATTUPU

RAYIL 

HOUSE,KAITHAP

OYIL,VALLIYAD,

PUTHUPADI,KOZ

HIKODE,KERALA

NOOLPUZH

A AMSOM 

PONKUZHI

28-08-

2021 

10:10

690/2021 U/s 

55(a)&(i) of 

Abkari Act

SULTHAN

BATHERY

MANI.KC SI 

BATHERY 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

2 ANIL GEORGE 43 

Male

MYKATTUMKAR

A HOUSE, 

ARINJERMALA, 

CHUNDAKUNNU, 

ANJUKUNNU,WA

YANAD

KANIYAMB

ATTA

27-08-

2021 

12:35

432/2021 U/s 

4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) 

r/w 3(a) 

KEDA

KAMBALA

KKAD

SANAL 

KUMAR, SI 

KAMBALAK

KAD

BAILED BY 

POLICE

3 THANKAC

HAN

KUNJACH

AN

50 

Male

THEKKEMURYIL,

NELLIKKUNNU,K

ANNUR

PADINJARA

THARA

27-08-

2021 

11:30

374/2021 U/s 

457, 461, 380 

IPC

PADINJAR

ETHARA

SI ANNAN BAILED BY 

POLICE

4 BAIJU.TG GODFREE 49 

Male

THOFEEMOS,TH

OTTAPPAN 

KULAM,BATHER

Y

THOTTAPP

ANKULAM,

BATHERY 

AMSOM

26-08-

2021 

20:40

687/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

SULTHAN

BATHERY

ABBASALI 

M SI 

BATHERY 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 LIJU MANI MANI 41 

Male

MANGOOTTATHI

L 

HOUSE,PUTHAN

KUNNU,BATHER

Y

INFRONT 

OFINDIAN 

COFEE 

HOUSE, 

BATHERY

26-08-

2021 

18:50

686/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

ABBASALI 

M SI 

BATHERY 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in  Wayanad   district from   22.08.2021to28.08.2021



6 RAJEESH 

SS

SANKARA

N NAIR

35 

Male

POKKERI 

CHELIYA 

KOYILANDY 

CHENGOTTUKAV

U

THONDERN

AD AMSOM 

MATTILAYA

M

25-08-

2021 

17:40

425/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 SANOOP 

CK

BHASKARA

N

31 

Male

CHERUKUNNIYI

L HO CHELIYA 

CHENGOTTUKAV

U KOYILANDY

THONDERN

AD AMSOM 

MATTILAYA

M

25-08-

2021 

17:40

425/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D BAILED BY 

POLICE

8 AJEESH 

MV

ASOKAN 31 

Male

MEETHALE 

VAYATTU 

CHENGOTTUKAV

U CHELIYA 

KOYILANDY

THONDERN

AD AMSOM 

MATTILAYA

M

25-08-

2021 

17:40

425/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 SANTHOSH 

T

UNNI NAIR 48 

Male

THAYULLATHIL 

HO CHELIYA 

CHENGOTTUKAV

U KOYILADY

THONDERN

AD AMSOM 

MATTILAYA

M

25-08-

2021 

17:40

425/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D BAILED BY 

POLICE

10 ADARSH ASOKAN 28 

Male

MEETHALEYVAY

ATTE HO 

CHENGOTTUKAV

U CHELIYA 

KOYILANDY

THONDERN

AD AMSOM 

MATTILAYA

M

25-08-

2021 

17:40

425/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 BIJU PETER 49 

Male

THARAYIL (HO) 

PARAKKAD, 

THRISSUR 

RURAL

PULPALLY 

AMSOM 

PULPALLY 

TOWN

25-08-

2021 

18:00

527/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

PULPALLY BENNY.K.V, 

SI OF 

POLICE 

PULPALLY 

P S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

12 ABDUL 

SALAM

MUHAMME

D

36 

Male

THONIKADAVAN 

HO PALOD PO 

THACHANATTUK

ARA

KANHIRAN

GAD 

AMSHAM 

KANHIRAN

GAD

25-08-

2021 

16:25

424/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

THONDER

NADU

RAJAN D BAILED BY 

POLICE



13 MAHAMMA

D NOUFAL

USMAN 30 

Male

KOLANGARATH 

HO 

THETTAMALA 

KANHIRANGAD

THONDERN

AD 

AMSHAM 

KOROME

26-08-

2021 

10:00

423/2021 U/s 

279 IPC, 

179(1),183(1)

,184(2),194D 

OF MV ACT

THONDER

NADU

VARGHESE 

ME

BAILED BY 

POLICE

14 UNNIKRIS

HNAN

BALAKRIS

HNAN

46 

Male

PLAKKAD 

HOUSE, 

ODAPALLAM, 

VALLUVADI PO, 

KUPPADI AMSAM

ODAPPALL

AM

25-08-

2021 

19:30

681/2021 U/s 

174 CrPC 

Altered to 

302 IPC

SULTHAN

BATHERY

BENNY.K.P, 

IP SHO, 

Bathery P S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

15 SHAJAHAN BASHEER 52 

Male

KUNNATHPEEDI

KEL HOUSE, 

PANDIKKADAVU,

EDAVAKA

PANDIKKA

DAVU

24-08-

2021 

20:15

942/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

MANANTH

AVADY

RAJEEV 

KUMAR, SI 

of Police 

Manthavady

BAILED BY 

POLICE

16 SATHEESA

N

VELAYUD

HAN

61 

Male

KALATHIMANAYI

L HOUSE, 

KALLIYOTTUKU

NNU, 

MANANTHAVAD

Y

KALLIYOTT

UKUNNU

24-08-

2021 

19:40

941/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

MANANTH

AVADY

Rajeev 

KUMAR, SI 

of Police 

Manthavady

BAILED BY 

POLICE

17 SUDHEES

H RS

SUKUMAR

AN

35 

Male

KRIPASUDHA HO 

ERAMALA 

ORKATTERY

THONDERN

AD AMSOM 

MATTILAYA

M

22-08-

2021 

18:30

418/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

THONDER

NADU

RAMJITH 

PG

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 SACHIN 

CHACKO

CHACKO 29 

Male

KUZHIPPALLIL 

HOUSE,PERUVA

KA,MANANTHAV

ADI,WAYANAD 

KEARALA

MUTHANAG

A 

,NOOLPUZH

A AMSOM

22-08-

2021 

17:30

674/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of ABKARI 

ACT & 

4(2)(e),4(2)(j) 

and 3(b) of 

KEDO

SULTHAN

BATHERY

ABBASALI 

M SI 

BATHERY 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



19 MANU.TH Hari 28 

Male

Thikodiyil House, 

Padijarathara,Var

mbatta

NOOLPUZH

A AMSOM 

MUTHANGA

22-08-

2021 

17:30

674/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of ABKARI 

ACT & 

4(2)(e),4(2)(j) 

and 3(b) of 

KEDO

SULTHAN

BATHERY

ABBASALI 

M SI 

BATHERY 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

20 MAHESH MADHAVA

N

40 

Male

CHETTIYATHU 

PARAMIL 

PARAMBIL 

VEEDU 

PILAKAVU

MANANTRH

AVADY 

AMSOM 

CHOOTAKA

DAV

22-08-

2021 

11:31

934/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

MANANTH

AVADY

RAJEEV 

KUMAR 

SUB 

INSEPECTO

R

BAILED BY 

POLICE

21 Vishnu 

Prakash

Prakash 20 

Male

Cherupuliyil(H),Ka

ppiset,Paichira

Kappiset 22-08-

2021 

01:20

515/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

PULPALLY Sajan PG BAILED BY 

POLICE


