Accused Persons arrested in Wayanad district from 22.08.2021to28.08.2021

Sl. No.	Name of the Accused	Name of the father of Accused	Age & Sex	Address of Accused	Place at which Arrested	Date & Time of Arrest	Cr. No & Sec of Law	Police Station	Name of Arresting Officer, Rank & Designation	Name of the Court at which accused produced
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	NIJEESH	VIJAYARA GHAVAN	34 Male	MENIKKATTUPU RAYIL HOUSE,KAITHAP OYIL,VALLIYAD, PUTHUPADI,KOZ HIKODE,KERALA	A AMSOM	28-08- 2021 10:10	690/2021 U/s 55(a)&(i) of Abkari Act	SULTHAN BATHERY	MANI.KC SI BATHERY PS	BAILED BY POLICE
2	ANIL	GEORGE	43 Male	MYKATTUMKAR A HOUSE, ARINJERMALA, CHUNDAKUNNU, ANJUKUNNU,WA YANAD	KANIYAMB ATTA	27-08- 2021 12:35	432/2021 U/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(a) KEDA		SANAL KUMAR, SI KAMBALAK KAD	BAILED BY POLICE
3	THANKAC HAN	KUNJACH AN	50 Male	THEKKEMURYIL, NELLIKKUNNU,K ANNUR		27-08- 2021 11:30	374/2021 U/s 457, 461, 380 IPC		SI ANNAN	BAILED BY POLICE
4	BAIJU.TG	GODFREE	49 Male	OTTAPPAN	THOTTAPP ANKULAM, BATHERY AMSOM	26-08- 2021 20:40	687/2021 U/s 118(a) of KP Act	SULTHAN BATHERY	ABBASALI M SI BATHERY PS	BAILED BY POLICE
5	LIJU MANI	MANI	41 Male		OFINDIAN COFEE	26-08- 2021 18:50	686/2021 U/s 279 IPC & 185 MV ACT	SULTHAN BATHERY	ABBASALI M SI BATHERY PS	BAILED BY POLICE

6		SANKARA	35	POKKERI	THONDERN		425/2021 U/s		RAJAN D	BAILED BY
	SS	N NAIR	Male	CHELIYA		2021	15(c) r/w 63	NADU		POLICE
				KOYILANDY	MATTILAYA	17:40	of Abkari Act			
				CHENGOTTUKAV	M					
	GANGOR	DILLGILLDA	0.4	U	mil () ID ED II	0 . 00	10 F 10 0 0 1 TT1	mii o i i b i b	D 4 7437 D	DAIL ED DIA
7	SANOOP	BHASKARA			THONDERN		425/2021 U/s		RAJAN D	BAILED BY
	CK	N	Male	L HO CHELIYA		2021	15(c) r/w 63	NADU		POLICE
				CHENGOTTUKAV		17:40	of Abkari Act			
				U KOYILANDY	M					
8	AJEESH	ASOKAN	31	MEETHALE	THONDERN	25-08-	425/2021 U/s	THONDER	RAJAN D	BAILED BY
	MV		Male	VAYATTU	AD AMSOM	2021	15(c) r/w 63	NADU		POLICE
				CHENGOTTUKAV	MATTILAYA	17:40	of Abkari Act			
				U CHELIYA	M					
				KOYILANDY						
9		UNNI NAIR	48	THAYULLATHIL	THONDERN		425/2021 U/s		RAJAN D	BAILED BY
	\mathbf{T}		Male	HO CHELIYA		2021	(/	NADU		POLICE
				CHENGOTTUKAV	MATTILAYA	17:40	of Abkari Act			
				U KOYILADY	M					
10	ADARSH	ASOKAN	28	MEETHALEYVAY	THONDERN	25-08-	425/2021 U/s	THONDER	RAJAN D	BAILED BY
			Male	ATTE HO	AD AMSOM	2021	15(c) r/w 63	NADU		POLICE
				CHENGOTTUKAV	MATTILAYA	17:40	of Abkari Act			
				U CHELIYA	M					
				KOYILANDY						
11	BIJU	PETER	49	THARAYIL (HO)	PULPALLY	25-08-		PULPALLY	BENNY.K.V,	
			Male	PARAKKAD,	AMSOM	2021	279 IPC &		SI OF	POLICE
				THRISSUR	PULPALLY	18:00	185 MV ACT		POLICE	
				RURAL	TOWN				PULPALLY	
12	ABDUL	MUHAMME	36	THONIKADAVAN	KANHIRAN	25-08-	424/2021 U/s	THONDER	P S RAJAN D	BAILED BY
12	SALAM	D D	Male	HO PALOD PO	GAD	2021	15(c) r/w 63	NADU	10110111111	POLICE
			maic	THACHANATTUK		16:25	of Abkari Act			
				ARA	KANHIRAN	10.20	OI AUKAII ACU			
					GAD					
	1	I		1	LUAD	1	1	1		

13	MAHAMMA D NOUFAL	USMAN	30 Male	KOLANGARATH HO THETTAMALA KANHIRANGAD	THONDERN AD AMSHAM KOROME	26-08- 2021 10:00	423/2021 U/s 279 IPC, 179(1),183(1) ,184(2),194D OF MV ACT	THONDER NADU	VARGHESE ME	BAILED BY POLICE
14	UNNIKRIS HNAN	BALAKRIS HNAN	46 Male	PLAKKAD HOUSE, ODAPALLAM, VALLUVADI PO, KUPPADI AMSAM	ODAPPALL AM	25-08- 2021 19:30	681/2021 U/s 174 CrPC Altered to 302 IPC	SULTHAN BATHERY	BENNY.K.P, IP SHO, Bathery P S	BAILED BY POLICE
15	SHAJAHAN	BASHEER	52 Male	KUNNATHPEEDI KEL HOUSE, PANDIKKADAVU, EDAVAKA	PANDIKKA DAVU	24-08- 2021 20:15	942/2021 U/s 279 IPC & 185 MV ACT	MANANTH AVADY	RAJEEV KUMAR, SI of Police Manthavady	BAILED BY POLICE
16	SATHEESA N	VELAYUD HAN	61 Male	KALATHIMANAYI L HOUSE, KALLIYOTTUKU NNU, MANANTHAVAD	KALLIYOTT UKUNNU	24-08- 2021 19:40	941/2021 U/s 118(a) of KP Act	MANANTH AVADY	Rajeev KUMAR, SI of Police Manthavady	BAILED BY POLICE
17	SUDHEES H RS	SUKUMAR AN	35 Male	KRIPASUDHA HO ERAMALA ORKATTERY		22-08- 2021 18:30	418/2021 U/s 279 IPC & 185 MV ACT	THONDER NADU	RAMJITH PG	BAILED BY POLICE
18	SACHIN CHACKO	СНАСКО	29 Male	KUZHIPPALLIL HOUSE,PERUVA KA,MANANTHAV ADI,WAYANAD KEARALA	MUTHANAG A ,NOOLPUZH A AMSOM	2021	674/2021 U/s 15(c) r/w 63 of ABKARI ACT & 4(2)(e),4(2)(j) and 3(b) of KEDO		ABBASALI M SI BATHERY PS	BAILED BY POLICE

19	MANU.TH	Hari	28	Thikodiyil House,	NOOLPUZH	22-08-	674/2021 U/s	SULTHAN	ABBASALI	BAILED BY
			Male	Padijarathara,Var		2021	15(c) r/w 63	BATHERY	M SI	POLICE
					MUTHANGA	17:30	of ABKARI		BATHERY	
							ACT &		PS	
							4(2)(e),4(2)(j)			
							and 3(b) of			
							KEDO			
20	MAHESH	MADHAVA	40	CHETTIYATHU	MANANTRH	22-08-	934/2021 U/s	MANANTH	RAJEEV	BAILED BY
		N	Male	PARAMIL	AVADY	2021	118(a) of KP	AVADY	KUMAR	POLICE
				PARAMBIL	AMSOM	11:31	Act		SUB	
				VEEDU	СНООТАКА				INSEPECTO	
				PILAKAVU	DAV				R	
21	Vishnu	Prakash	20	Cherupuliyil(H),Ka	Kappiset	22-08-	515/2021 U/s	PULPALLY	Sajan PG	BAILED BY
	Prakash		Male	ppiset,Paichira		2021	118(a) of KP			POLICE
						01:20	Act			